Particulars (as per Regulation 
10(b) requirements) 

Details / Information 

1. Authorized Share Capital of the 
Company 

₹20,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty 
Crore). 

2. Issued Share Capital of the 
Company as on the date of 
institution of the scheme 

₹18,79,00,000 (Indian Rupees Eighteen 
Crore Seventy-Nine Lakh). (This is the 
paid-up capital on the date the ESOP 
2025 Plan was instituted.) 

3. Date of institution of the 
scheme 

January 31, 2026 

4. Validity period of the scheme The scheme is valid up to March 31, 
2030 (no further options will be granted